Illinois law.
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Section 1040.30  Suspension or Revocation for Three or More Traffic Offenses Committed Within 12 Months 
	 
A person who has been convicted of three or more points assigned traffic offenses as listed in Section 1040.20 (Type Action 97 or 99), excluding any conviction previously used as a basis for action, that were committed within a 12-month period shall be identified by the Department for review for possible driver's license and driving privilege suspension or revocation pursuant to IVC Section 6-206(a)(2), provided no more than six months has elapsed between the effective date of the suspension or revocation and the last conviction date. 

a)	If a person's driving record indicates no prior suspensions excluding miscellaneous suspensions or revocations within a seven-year period from the effective date of the suspension or revocation, the following point table shall be used in computing whether an order of suspension, the length of a suspension or whether a revocation is to be entered and recorded to the driving record. 

POINT TABLE

	Number of Points
	
	Action

	
	
	

	0 through 14
	
	No Action

	15 through 44
	
	2-month suspension

	45 through 74
	
	3-month suspension

	75 through 89
	
	6-month suspension

	90 through 99
	
	9-month suspension

	100 through 109
	
	12-month suspension

	110 or more
	
	Revocation



b)	If the person has had one prior suspension or one prior revocation within a seven-year period from the effective date of the suspension or revocation excluding action taken pursuant to IVC Section 6-206(a)(3)  and excluding those defined as Miscellaneous Suspensions, the following point table shall be used in computing whether an order of suspension, the length of a suspension or whether a revocation is to be entered and recorded to the driving record. 

POINT TABLE

	Number of Points
	
	Action

	
	
	

	0 through 14
	
	No Action

	15 through 44
	
	4-month suspension

	45 through 74
	
	6-month suspension

	75 through 109
	
	12-month suspension

	110 or more
	
	Revocation



c)	If the person has in effect, a suspension for safety responsibility, financial responsibility or an unsatisfied judgment and at least one of the three or more convictions for offenses was committed after the effective date of the suspension for safety responsibility, financial responsibility or an unsatisfied judgement, the following point table shall be used in computing whether an order of suspension or revocation is to be entered to the driving record: 

POINT TABLE

	Number of Points
	
	Action

	
	
	

	0 through 14
	
	No Action

	15 through 109
	
	12-month suspension

	110 or more
	
	Revocation



d)	Notice of suspension or revocation will be given pursuant to IVC Sections 6-209 and 2-114.

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 2603, effective January 22, 2009)
